साथ ही, लेनदेन का िववरण (यूटीआर नंबर) ई-
मेल: oicaizawl@rbi.org.in  पर भेजें। 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through 
NEFT and upload the details on the MSTC 
portal. Also, intimate/ forward the 
transaction details (UTR number) to e-
mail: oicaizawl@rbi.org.in 

₹68,000/- (Rupees Sixty-eight Thousand 
Only) by paid through NEFT. 

Beneficiary Name- Reserve Bank of India 
Beneficiary A/c No – 186003001  
IFSC - RBIS0AZPA01 (5th and 10th digit is 
Zero) 

g) ईएमडी जमा करने की अंितम ितिथ Last date of 
submission of EMD. 

13 फरवर� 2026 दोपहर 2 बजे तक।